TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM637212

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WeCommerce Operations Ltd.		04/06/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Agent
Street Address:	66 Wellington Street W
Internal Address:	Suite 4500
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5K1E7
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5283529	REHASH
Registration Number:	4645204	SHOPAHOLLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 888-829581

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-829-5817

Email: nikia.mcmillen@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 208 South LaSalle St.

Address Line 2: Suite 814

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

Gregory T. Pealer NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Gregory T. Pealer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/06/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=12. WCO IP Confirmation1#page1.tif source=12. WCO IP Confirmation1#page2.tif source=12. WCO IP Confirmation1#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0123**

source=12. WCO IP Confirmation1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0124

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

April 6, 2021

WHEREAS WeCommerce Operations Ltd. (the "**Obligor**"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware with offices at 241 E Main St, Suite 200 Oklahoma, City Oklahoma 73104, is the owner of the patents, patent applications, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed in Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "**IP Assets**"); and

AND WHEREAS JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., Toronto Branch, as administrative agent for certain lenders (the "**Administrative Agent**"), with offices at 66 Wellington St W, Suite 4500, Toronto, Ontario M5K 1E7, has entered into an agreement with the Obligor, as reflected by a separate document entitled the "Pledge and Security Agreement" dated as of April 6, 2021 (the "**Pledge and Security Agreement**") by which the Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, a security interest in certain property, including the IP Assets, in consideration of the provision of certain credit facilities to the Obligor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Obligor confirms the grant to the Administrative Agent of a security interest in and to the IP Assets.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0125 DATED as of the date first set forth above.

WECOMMERCE OPERATIONS LTD.

By:	Alex Persson
•	Authorized Signing Officer
Ву:	

Authorized Signing Officer

EXHIBIT 1

IP ASSETS

SHOPAHOLLA ¹	REHASH	Trademark	
86262092	82910529	Serial No.	
4645204	5283529	Registration No.	
25/11/2014	09/12/2017	Registration Date	

SHOPAHOLLA ¹	REHASH	Trademark
86262092	82910529	Serial No.
4645204	5283529	Registration No.
25/11/2014	09/12/2017	Registration Date

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0127**

¹ Trademark to be assigned to WeCommerce Operations Ltd. by Aegis Creative, LLC.

RECORDED: 04/06/2021